= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

=
o

...mi

=
=

12

3212-P3

31PP-32

-‘!E

20U5-22

| by

087P8-2

214-11F

1638-43

oDnd

-y

1-11111

-
L ]

3253/4-3
7986-35
3P4/6U
P-

732-323

fred! P42-433

BALLYCAHANE (IRE) 29
b g Flemensfirth - Laughing Lesa

THIS BREAC (IRE) 40
br g Carlo Bank - De Breac

DEFINATELY VINNIE 27 D

ch g Vinnie Roe - Sohapara

THE BOOM IS BACK (IRE) 19 BF
b g Publisher - Wild Coast

SKINFLINT (IRE) 29
b g Scorpion - Gales Hill

TRUMPS BENEFIT (IRE) 31

b g Beneficial - Balla Brack

MIDNIGHT FOLIE (Ex7) 5
b m Midnight Legend - Lady Racquet

SEERO 30
b g Arkadian Hero - Seem Of Gold

MOGESTIC (IRE) 27 CD BF

b g Morozov - Crosschild

ATLANTIC KING (GER) 128 (17F)
b g King's Best - Atlantic High

KINGSTON MIMOSA 27
b g Kheleyf - Derartu

ANN MARIES REJECT (IRE) 16

br m Sendawar - Charlestown Lass

Long Handicap: Ann Maries Reject 9 - 5

Top Tip: MIDNIGHT FOLIE (7)
Watch out for: DEFINATELY VINNIE (3)

(R2) 18:20 NEWTON ABBOT, 3m 1f 170y

David Chillery Continues Celebrating His Divorce Novices' Handicap Chase
(Class 5) (5YO plus)

1011 -12b

811-11h

911-9

711-6

711-6

611-5

911-4

910-13

10 10-13p

610-10

710-7v

1010-0

Non Runner
M Sheppard

Bryony Frost
J D Frost

Nick Scholfield
Miss Jane Mathias

T J O'Brien
Christian Williams

Mr B Carver (7)
D Pipe

James Bowen
P Bowen

Mr B R Jones (7)
Tim Vaughan

Miss A Goschen (7)
Miss A Goschen

James Best
J W Mullins

C Gethings
K Bishop

Mr Fergus Gillard
-
Mark Gillard

Miss Natalie Parker
)
C J Gray

99

97

94

94

93

92

87

87

84

81

74

ATR VERDICT: After winning her last five pointing starts by at least 20 lengths, MIDNIGHT FOLIE
was well backed to make a winning return to Rules at Ffos Las last week and made all in facile fashion.
The handicapper will take no chances following that romp so the decision to turn her out again quickly
under a 7Ib penalty looks a wise one and she can follow up. Definately Vinnie and The Boom Is Back
both went close in second last time out and they can fight it out for the silver medal.



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

| mmces  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & iopstore | W Ghswor

© 2019 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



