

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 18:20 NEWTON ABBOT, 3m 1f 170y

David Chillery Continues Celebrating His Divorce Novices' Handicap Chase (Class 5) (5YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		3212-P3	BALLYCAHANE (IRE) 29 b g Flemensfirth - Laughing Lesa	10 11 - 12b	Non Runner M Sheppard	100
2		31PP-32	THIS BREAC (IRE) 40 br g Carlo Bank - De Breac	8 11 - 11h	Bryony Frost J D Frost	99
3		20U5-22	DEFINATELY VINNIE 27 D ch g Vinnie Roe - Sohapara	9 11 - 9	Nick Scholfield Miss Jane Mathias	97
4		087P8-2	THE BOOM IS BACK (IRE) 19 BF b g Publisher - Wild Coast	7 11 - 6	T J O'Brien Christian Williams	94
5		214-11F	SKINFLINT (IRE) 29 b g Scorpion - Gales Hill	7 11 - 6	Mr B Carver (7) D Pipe	94
6	*	1638-43	TRUMPS BENEFIT (IRE) 31 b g Beneficial - Balla Brack	6 11 - 5	James Bowen P Bowen	93
7		1-11111	MIDNIGHT FOLIE (EX7) 5 b m Midnight Legend - Lady Racquet	9 11 - 4	Mr B R Jones (7) Tim Vaughan	92
8		3253/4-3	SEERO 30 b g Arkadian Hero - Seem Of Gold	9 10 - 13	Miss A Goschen (7) Miss A Goschen	87
9		7986-35	MOGESTIC (IRE) 27 CD BF b g Morozov - Crosschild	10 10 - 13p	James Best J W Mullins	87
10		3P4/6U P-	ATLANTIC KING (GER) 128 (17F) b g King's Best - Atlantic High	6 10 - 10	C Gethings K Bishop	84
11		732-323	KINGSTON MIMOSA 27 b g Kheleyf - Derartu	7 10 - 7v	Mr Fergus Gillard (7) Mark Gillard	81
12		P42-433	ANN MARIES REJECT (IRE) 16 br m Sendawar - Charlestown Lass	10 10 - 0	Miss Natalie Parker (7) C J Gray	74

Long Handicap: Ann Maries Reject 9 - 5

ATR VERDICT: After winning her last five pointing starts by at least 20 lengths, MIDNIGHT FOLIE was well backed to make a winning return to Rules at Ffos Las last week and made all in facile fashion. The handicapper will take no chances following that romp so the decision to turn her out again quickly under a 7lb penalty looks a wise one and she can follow up. Definately Vinnie and The Boom Is Back both went close in second last time out and they can fight it out for the silver medal.

Top Tip: MIDNIGHT FOLIE (7)

Watch out for: DEFINATELY VINNIE (3)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



